2014-02

COUNTY OF TUSCOLA 125 LINCOLN STREET CARO, MI 48723

RESOLVED, the 2014-2018 Parks and Recreation Plan for the Village of Mayville be approved.

VILLAGE OF MAYVILLE 2014 – 2018 PARK AND RECREATION PLAN RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL

COUNTY OF TUSCOLA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Minutes of a regular meeting of the County of Tuscola Board of Commissioners held on April 17, 2014 in the Board of Commissioners Chambers, at 125 Lincoln Street, Caro, MI 48723, at 7:30 a.m.

Present: District 1 - Roger allen, District 2 - Thomas Bardwill, District 3 -Christine Trisch, District 4 - Craig Kirkpatrica, Sistrice 5-Absent: Matchin Burlein NONE

The following preamble and resolution was offered by Comm. Kirkpatrica and supported by Comm. Allen

WHEREAS, the Village of Mayville Park and Recreation Committee has undertaken a Five Year Parks and Recreation Plan which describes the physical features, existing recreation facilities and the desired actions to be taken to improve and maintain recreation facilities during the period between 2014 and 2018; and

WHEREAS, a public comment session was held at 7:00 p.m. on April 15, 2014 at the Mayville Fire Hall, 6044 Trend Street, Mayville, MI 48744 to provide an opportunity for citizens to express opinions, ask questions, and discuss all aspects of the Recreation Plan and a 30 day public review is being provided, and

WHEREAS, the Village of Mayville Park and Recreation Committee has developed the plan for the benefit of the entire community, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the County of Tuscola Board of Commissioners hereby approves the Village of Mayville2014 – 2018 Park and Recreation Plan as a guideline for improving recreation for the residents of the Mayville Community.

AYES: Gelew, Bardwell, Irisch, Kiripatrica, Berlin NAYS: 470ne ABSENT: 400ne ABSTAINED: 400ne MOTION: CARRIED OR NOT CARRIED Motion Carried.

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF TUSCOLA)

1 DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE COPY OF THE MINUTES MADE, PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT A REGULAR MEETING HELD IN <u>City of Caro</u>, ON <u>April 17,2014</u>, AT <u>7:30 a.m.</u>

Fetting, Suscola County Click 10DI FETTING-CLERK